LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Ms J Carney to  Chief Minister

No. 74

Youth Advancement - Grants

1. Could you please provide a list of all the grants given under the heading of Youth
Advancement?

ANSWER

Complete list attached



GRANTS PAID UNDER YOUTH ADVANCEMENT 2004-05

Alice Springs Youth Accommodation and
Support Services Inc

Alice Springs Youth Centre
Alice Springs Youth Centre

Alpurrurrulum Community Government Council

Anglicare NT (Tennant Creek)
Anyinginyi Congress Aboriginal Corporation

Arts Katherine Inc
Arts Katherine Inc

Australian High School Rodeo Association

Australian Red Cross

Australian Red Cross NT Division
Australian Red Cross NT Division
Awards Australia Pty Ltd

Barkly Regional Arts

Belyuen Community Government Council

Carer's NT Incorporated
Catherine Murray
Centacare NT

Central Australian Aboriginal Congress
Coomalie Community Government Council
Corrugated Iron Youth Arts

Corrugated Iron Youth Arts (Pru Gell)
Darwin City Council (Casuarina Library)

Darwin Gamers Association
Freds Pass Reserve Management Board

Gap Youth Centre Aboriginal Corporation

Gove Arts Theatre Inc

Gove Peninsula Surf Life Saving Club Inc

Groote Eylandt and Milyukburra Youth
Development Unit

Guides NT
InCite Youth Arts Incorporated

ASYASS Disco's

Small Day In 1l
Alice Springs Gamer Convention

Alpurrurulam Youth Film Festival

Tennant Creek Youth Week Disco/Pool party

Life of Young People

How to Make a Film Workshops
Wild Youth Party Workshops
Rodeo School

Youth Leadership Camp
Out-a-the-heat Holiday Program
OYA SHAK Holiday Program
NT Young Achievers Awards
Youth Battle of the Bands
Youth Fun Day

Going Round the Bend Go Karts
Skate Competition
July Holidays Excursion Trips

Sexual Health Summit

Discover Lake Bennett

Intensive Workshop for Young African Women

Ladies Speakin' Up
Library Lock In!

Evolution 2005
Rural Young Achiever Award
Blue Light Disco

Family Night at the Theatre
Youth Leadership Bring a Friend Camp

Beach Volley Ball Pay-off

Youth Leadership Weekend

InCite/Araluen Community Dance Project

$1160.00

$1850.00
$500.00
$2000.00

$1430.00

$2000.00

$2000.00
$1000.00
$2000.00

$2000.00
$2000.00
$2000.00
$10,000.00
$2000.00
$2000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$2000.00
$2000.00

$2000.00

$2000.00

$1440.00

$1505.32

$2000.00
$1,000.00
$2000.00

$1000.00
$500.00

$2000.00

$820.00
$2000.00



Joshua McCann

Julalikari Council Abariginal Corporation

Julalikari Council Abariginal Corporation
(Ninkka Nyunyu Art and Cultural Centre)

Katherine Town Council
Katherine Youth Group

Kunbarllanjnja Community Government Council

Leeuwin Ocean Adventure Foundation Ltd

Maningrida Community Education Centre

Melaleuca Refugee Centre, Torture & Trauma
Survivors Service of NT Inc

Melaleuca Refugee Centre, Torture & Trauma
Survivors Service of NT Inc

Milingimbi Community Incorporated
Milingimbi Community Incorporated
Milingimbi Community Incorporated
Mission Australia

Multicultural Community Services of Central
Australia

Music NT

Ngkarte Mikwekenhe Community Incorported

Nhulunbuy Corporation Inc
Nhulunbuy Neighbourhood Centre
Northern Territory Blue Light Disco Inc

Northern Territory University Student Union
(Pschycological Student Association)

Nyangatjatjara Aboriginal Corporation
(Nyangatjatjara College)

Our Lady of the Sacred Heart High School
Palmerston City Council

Palmerston City Council

Palmerston City Council (Palmerston Indigenous
Village)

Rotary Club of Nightcliff

Somerville Community Services

Sommerville Community Services

THIMUN
YDU Annual Lightning Carnival

Youth Performing Arts Project

Crazy Cartoons
Youth Week 2005
Pool Party and Kick Start Youth Committee

STS Leeuwin 1l Top End Explorer VVoyage

Community Disco

Swimming Lessons for Girls

Swimming Lessons for Boys

Blue Light Disco
Basketball Clinic

Youth Festival

Pool Party Family Event
Youth Drum Group

Bush Bands Bash

Responsibility for Country and Community

Youth Affairs Xmas Fun Night
Nhulunbuy Youth Committee
NT Blue Light Disco Outback Tour

Believing in Achieving

Inter-School AFL Program

Leadership Retreat
How to Make a Film in A Day Workshops
Culture Connect Workshops

Bush Breakaway Youth Program

National Youth Science Forum
Youth Week Cinema Night
Katherine Youth Sk8 D8

$500.00
$500.00

$2000.00

$500.00
$2000.00
$2000.00

$26,400.00

$1900.00

$2000.00

$2000.00

$2000.00
$2000.00
$2000.00
$2000.00

$480.00

$2000.00
$2000.00

$2000.00
$2000.00
$2000.00

$1900.00

$2000.00

$500.00

$1600.00

$2000.00

$2000.00

$2000.00
$1000.00
$1200.00



Tammy Lee Aberdeen

The Duke of Edinburgh's Award
The Gathering Inc
The Gathering Inc

Tiwi Islands Local Government (Nguiu
Community Management Board)

Total Recreation Inc

Walungurru Community Council Aboriginal
Corporation

Would Ya! Outdoor Challenges

Yirrkala Dhanbul Community Association (for
Yirrkala Dhanbul S and R)

YMCA Katherine

YMCA of Central Australia Youth Services Inc.

YMCA Palmerston

Youth Program Service, MC-NT (Darwin City
Council acting as incorporated body)

Lions Australia Youth Exchange to Japan

SPRAY

Doing It Hard Christmas Party

The Crash Club Launch

Nguiu Drug and Alcohol Free Disco

Youth Leadership Camp

Walungurru Holiday Program

2005 School Survivor Challenge
YAKA Suicide - Manymak Life

Youth Week 2005
Skate Boarding and BMX Workshops

YMCA Holiday Competition
The Great SK8 Competition

$500.00

$2000.00
$1290.00
$2000.00

$500.00

$2000.00
$2000.00

$2000.00
$2000.00

$1700.00
$2000.00

$1000.00
$2000.00



