LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY WRITTEN QUESTION

Ms J Carney

to Chief Minister

Youth Advancement - Grants

1. Could you please provide a list of all the grants given under the heading of Youth Advancement?

ANSWER

Complete list attached

GRANTS PAID UNDER YOUTH ADVANCEMENT 2004-05

Alice Springs Youth Accommodation and Support Services Inc	ASYASS Disco's	\$1160.00
Alice Springs Youth Centre	Small Day In II	\$1850.00
Alice Springs Youth Centre	Alice Springs Gamer Convention	\$500.00
Alpurrurrulum Community Government Council	Alpurrurulam Youth Film Festival	\$2000.00
Anglicare NT (Tennant Creek)	Tennant Creek Youth Week Disco/Pool party	\$1430.00
Anyinginyi Congress Aboriginal Corporation	Life of Young People	\$2000.00
Arts Katherine Inc	How to Make a Film Workshops	\$2000.00
Arts Katherine Inc	Wild Youth Party Workshops	\$1000.00
Australian High School Rodeo Association	Rodeo School	\$2000.00
Australian Red Cross	Youth Leadership Camp	\$2000.00
Australian Red Cross NT Division	Out-a-the-heat Holiday Program	\$2000.00
Australian Red Cross NT Division	OYA SHAK Holiday Program	\$2000.00
Awards Australia Pty Ltd	NT Young Achievers Awards	\$10,000.00
Barkly Regional Arts	Youth Battle of the Bands	\$2000.00
Belyuen Community Government Council	Youth Fun Day	\$2000.00
Carer's NT Incorporated	Going Round the Bend Go Karts	\$500.00
Catherine Murray	Skate Competition	\$500.00
Centacare NT	July Holidays Excursion Trips	\$2000.00
Central Australian Aboriginal Congress	Sexual Health Summit	\$2000.00
Coomalie Community Government Council	Discover Lake Bennett	\$2000.00
Corrugated Iron Youth Arts	Intensive Workshop for Young African Women	\$2000.00
Corrugated Iron Youth Arts (Pru Gell)	Ladies Speakin' Up	\$1440.00
Darwin City Council (Casuarina Library)	Library Lock In!	\$1505.32
Darwin Gamers Association	Evolution 2005	\$2000.00
Freds Pass Reserve Management Board	Rural Young Achiever Award	\$1,000.00
Gap Youth Centre Aboriginal Corporation	Blue Light Disco	\$2000.00
Gove Arts Theatre Inc	Family Night at the Theatre	\$1000.00
Gove Peninsula Surf Life Saving Club Inc	Youth Leadership Bring a Friend Camp	\$500.00
Groote Eylandt and Milyukburra Youth Development Unit	Beach Volley Ball Pay-off	\$2000.00
Guides NT	Youth Leadership Weekend	\$820.00
InCite Youth Arts Incorporated	InCite/Araluen Community Dance Project	\$2000.00

Joshua McCann	THIMUN	\$500.00
Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation	YDU Annual Lightning Carnival	\$500.00
Julalikari Council Aboriginal Corporation (Ninkka Nyunyu Art and Cultural Centre)	Youth Performing Arts Project	\$2000.00
Katherine Town Council	Crazy Cartoons	\$500.00
Katherine Youth Group	Youth Week 2005	\$2000.00
Kunbarllanjnja Community Government Council	Pool Party and Kick Start Youth Committee	\$2000.00
Leeuwin Ocean Adventure Foundation Ltd	STS Leeuwin II Top End Explorer Voyage	\$26,400.00
Maningrida Community Education Centre	Community Disco	\$1900.00
Melaleuca Refugee Centre, Torture & Trauma Survivors Service of NT Inc	Swimming Lessons for Girls	\$2000.00
Melaleuca Refugee Centre, Torture & Trauma Survivors Service of NT Inc	Swimming Lessons for Boys	\$2000.00
Milingimbi Community Incorporated	Blue Light Disco	\$2000.00
Milingimbi Community Incorporated	Basketball Clinic	\$2000.00
Milingimbi Community Incorporated	Youth Festival	\$2000.00
Mission Australia	Pool Party Family Event	\$2000.00
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia	Youth Drum Group	\$480.00
Music NT	Bush Bands Bash	\$2000.00
Ngkarte Mikwekenhe Community Incorported	Responsibility for Country and Community	\$2000.00
Nhulunbuy Corporation Inc	Youth Affairs Xmas Fun Night	\$2000.00
Nhulunbuy Neighbourhood Centre	Nhulunbuy Youth Committee	\$2000.00
Northern Territory Blue Light Disco Inc	NT Blue Light Disco Outback Tour	\$2000.00
Northern Territory University Student Union (Pschycological Student Association)	Believing in Achieving	\$1900.00
Nyangatjatjara Aboriginal Corporation (Nyangatjatjara College)	Inter-School AFL Program	\$2000.00
Our Lady of the Sacred Heart High School	Leadership Retreat	\$500.00
Palmerston City Council	How to Make a Film in A Day Workshops	\$1600.00
Palmerston City Council	Culture Connect Workshops	\$2000.00
Palmerston City Council (Palmerston Indigenous Village)	Bush Breakaway Youth Program	\$2000.00
Rotary Club of Nightcliff	National Youth Science Forum	\$2000.00
Somerville Community Services	Youth Week Cinema Night	\$1000.00
Sommerville Community Services	Katherine Youth Sk8 D8	\$1200.00

Tammy Lee Aberdeen	Lions Australia Youth Exchange to Japan	\$500.00
The Duke of Edinburgh's Award	SPRAY	\$2000.00
The Gathering Inc	Doing It Hard Christmas Party	\$1290.00
The Gathering Inc	The Crash Club Launch	\$2000.00
Tiwi Islands Local Government (Nguiu Community Management Board)	Nguiu Drug and Alcohol Free Disco	\$500.00
Total Recreation Inc	Youth Leadership Camp	\$2000.00
Walungurru Community Council Aboriginal Corporation	Walungurru Holiday Program	\$2000.00
Would Ya! Outdoor Challenges	2005 School Survivor Challenge	\$2000.00
Yirrkala Dhanbul Community Association (for Yirrkala Dhanbul S and R)	YAKA Suicide - Manymak Life	\$2000.00
YMCA Katherine	Youth Week 2005	\$1700.00
YMCA of Central Australia Youth Services Inc.	Skate Boarding and BMX Workshops	\$2000.00
YMCA Palmerston	YMCA Holiday Competition	\$1000.00
Youth Program Service, MC-NT (Darwin City Council acting as incorporated body)	The Great SK8 Competition	\$2000.00